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FHC SEALANTS AND SUPPLIES

I

About FHC

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

Frameless Hardware Company LLC (FHC) is a manufacturer and supplier to the glass, 
glazing, and fenestration industries. We provide a complete range of tools, supplies, 
and innovative architectural hardware for frameless shower doors, all-glass entrances, 
aluminum storefronts and entrances, architectural railings, and transaction windows.

As a privately owned, American based company, our mission is built upon the  
core principles of customer service, product innovation, and entrepreneurship.  
Our products, services, and ethics are backed by a team of highly knowledgeable  
industry veterans that effectively combine technical competency, product expertise,  
and small business ideologies.

Who We Are...

Chris Hanstad 
President & CEO

FHC MANUFACTURING, DISTRIBUTION & SALES OFFICE CAMPUS
2323 Firestone Blvd. South Gate, CA 90280 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (323) 763-1366

SC10
FHC NORTHWEST SERVICE CENTER
25811 74th Ave S Kent, WA 98032 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (253) 852-1399

SC22
FHC EAST COAST SERVICE CENTER
1630 Old Dunbar Rd. West Columbia, SC 29172 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (704) 882-3534

SC01 
FHC HEADQUARTERS
4361 Firestone Blvd. South Gate, CA 90280 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (323) 968-2031

SC02 
FHC SOUTHWEST SERVICE CENTER
2926 Skyway Cir. S, Irving TX 75038 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (214) 550-5008

VIDEOVIDEO

VIDEO

GRAND OPENING
JUNE 2024 

TEXAS



FRAMELESS HARDWARE COMPANY LLC
4361 Firestone Blvd. South Gate, CA 90280 

Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (323) 968-2031
Fax: (323) 336-8307  |  fhc-usa.com

FHC SEALANTS AND SUPPLIES

Locations

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details II

DESIGNED & MANUFACTURED BY
FRAMELESS HARDWARE COMPANY

YOU NOW HAVE  A

CHOICE
O f f e r i n g  t h e  G l a s s  &  G l a z i n g  

I n d u s t r i e s  A n  A l t e r n a t i v e

We know that every project is different, so in addition to our core capabilities we have 
many flexible services around product design, engineering, and manufacturing.  FHC 
offers free technical advice to help you decide which products will accomplish your 
project requirements and walk you through each step. We have a variety of processes 
to provide a true one-stop solution to fit our customer’s needs. We have also just 
increased our manufacturing and bi-coastal distribution footprint to a combined 
450,000 square feet in Southern California, Kent Washington, West Columbia 
South Carolina, and Irving Texas enabling us to serve you better. As we continue to 
grow, we make significant investments to increase production and inventory levels, 
shorten lead times, and improve technical/customer support. Contact FHC today to 
speak to a Technical Service Representative about your next project!

FHC Manufacturing
Custom Fabrication & Technical Support: 
Best of Both Worlds
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Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

PROFESSIONAL GRADE

Being fully informed is a major part of being prepared for any glazing, 
waterproofing, or sealing project. However, gathering material from 
manufacturers of competing products can be a time and labor-intensive 
struggle. After all that effort, you may be faced with an overwhelming 
number of options.

Recognizing this challenge, FHC has been heavily involved in the sealants 
industry for many years. We have consolidated the most complete and 
comprehensive sealant information available. Our database includes 
information from major sealant suppliers like Dow Corning®, General 
Electric®, Tremco®, and our own FHC Brand. We cover a full range of 
technologies, from the original patent silicone to the modern neutral 
cure system. Additionally, we provide information on high-performance 
polyurethanes, acrylics, butyl, latex caulking compounds, and other 
sealant and adhesive products.

With FHC, you can save time and effort by accessing all the information 
you need in one place for your glazing, waterproofing, or sealing projects.

	- FHC Silicone Sealants
	- FHC Silicone Acetic Cure
	- FHC Silicone Neutral Cure
	- FHC Polyurethane Sealants
	- FHC Acrylic Latex With Silicone
	- FHC Butyl Sealant
	- FHC Clear Partition Joint Strips
	- FHC Backer Rod

	- FHC Setting Blocks
	- FHC Shims
	- FHC Caulking Guns
	- FHC Caulking Accessories
	- FHC Deglazing and Cut-Out Tools
	- FHC Knives and Blades
	- FHC Scrapers and Removal Tools
	- FHC Cleaners

Introduction to Sealants
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FHC’s Online Catalogs

The FHC Online Catalogs is an innovative and convenient online resource that provides a  
comprehensive overview of our product offerings. This new resource is exclusively available  
online and offers a product-specific catalog, making it easy for users to find the products they 
need and explore related items. The catalog features clickable product items that directly link  
to the corresponding product offerings, ensuring a seamless shopping experience. With full-color 
pages, the catalog also includes installation images for inspiration and illustrations to facilitate 
easy understanding. Furthermore, FHC Online Catalogs are accessible 24/7, allowing users to 
view and explore our products at their convenience.

FHC-USA.COM
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Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation
General Electric is a registered trademark of General Electric Company
Tremco is a registered trademark of Tremco Incorporated
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Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Sealants

The terms and conditions specified in FHC publications apply to 
all products and materials. FHC recommendations regarding these 
products are based on reliable tests and examinations. However, 
FHC does not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or completeness 
of these recommendations. It is the sole responsibility of the user 
to determine the suitability of FHC’s products or materials for 
each intended use, and the user assumes all risks and liability 
associated with their use.

Regarding defects in material or workmanship, FHC provides 
a warranty. Within thirty (30) days of receiving the product or 
material, if any portion is proven to be defective upon inspection, 
FHC agrees to replace it or, at their sole discretion, refund the 

purchase price. It is important to note that no salesperson, agent, 
employee, or representative of FHC has the authority to alter or 
expand upon the terms of this warranty.

Please note that FHC shall not be held responsible for any special, 
indirect, consequential, or incidental damages or loss, including 
but not limited to loss of profits or revenues, economic losses, or 
loss of use, whether statutory or based on theories of contract or 
tort. This warranty and the terms specified herein constitute the 
entirety of the agreement between the parties and supersede any 
other agreements, express or implied, including any relating to 
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Limitations of Warranties
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LEED® Information for Frameless Hardware Company LLC Sealants 

 

Thank you for your inquiry regarding LEED® information for the products below 

• Products listed below are manufactured at factory in Massillon, OH 44646. Confirm your site is 
within a 500 mile radius of the manufacturing site.  

• Locations of extraction for raw materials are spread throughout the United States, making it 
impossible to single pin-point their locations. 

• Sealants contains 0% pre & post-consumer recycled materials. 
• Rapidly renewable content is not applicable. 
• VOC contents are listed below (based on SCAQMD rule 1168), LEED® VOC limit is 250g/L 

(IEQc 4.1). 

 

ITEM  DESCRIPTION       VOC 

S150  Silicone        30 g/L 

S1000C  TRU-CLEAR Silicone       <36 g/L 

S450  Industrial and Construction Silicone     <29 g/L 

S790  Silicone Building Sealant       <29 g/L 

P95 / P95S Modified Polyurethane Construction Sealant (Smooth)  9 g/L 

P95TX  Modified Polyurethane Construction Sealant (Textured)  9 g/L  

S50  Acrylic Latex with Silicone      22 g/L 

MM200  Mirror Mastic       9 g/L 

 

Note: Further LEED® information is available on the U.S. Green Building Council website at usgbc.org 

 

LEED is a registered trademark of the U.S. Green Building Council. 

Conforms to OSHA HazCom 2012 Standard and WHMIS 2015

SAFETY DATA SHEET

Page 1 of 13
Silicone Sealant

Section 1: IDENTIFICATION

1.1 PRODUCT IDENTIFIER

Product Name: Silicone Sealant

Product Code: Cat. No. S150

1.2 RECOMMENDED USE OF CHEMICAL AND RESTRICTIONS ON USE

Product Use: Sealant

1.3 DETAILS OF THE SUPPLIER OF THE SAFETY DATA SHEETS

Name/Address: Frameless Hardware Company
4361 Firestone Blvd
South Gate, CA 90280

Telephone Number: 888-295-4531

1.4 EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER

Emergency Telephone 
Number:

CHEMTREC 1-800-424-9300 (US and Canada) 
INTERNATIONAL + 1-703-527-3887
CCN1003004

Section 2: HAZARD(S) IDENTIFICATION

2.1 CLASSIFICATION OF THE CHEMICAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH (d) OF 29 CFR 
1910.1200 (OSHA HAZCOM2012)

Not a hazardous substance or mixture. 

2.2 LABEL ELEMENTS ACCORDING TO OSHA HAZCOM2012

2.2a PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS

i. PREVENTION Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. 

2.3 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

2.3a Other hazards
No data available

Section 3: COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS
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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 
S150 

DESCRIPTION 
S150 is a one-component acetoxy silicone sealant. S150 provides excellent adhesion to common construction substrates 
such as tile, glass, and aluminum. S150 is not recommended for structural glazing, mirror installations, or aquariums. 
 
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 

Skin Time Internal Method < 15 minutes @ 70°F / 50% RH 
Tack Free Time Internal Method < 45 minutes @ 70°F / 50% RH 
Cure Rate Internal Method ¼” Bead in 48 Hours 
VOC EPA Method 24 < 30 g/L, less water and exempt Solvents 
Elongation @ Break ASTM D412 350 – 400% 
100% Modulus of Elasticity ASTM D412 40 – 80 psi 
Shore A ASTM C661 20 ± 5 
Percent Solids Internal Method > 80% 
Tensile Strength ASTM D412 160 – 200 psi 
Sag/Slump ASTM D2202 Minimal; < 0.2” 
UV Rating ASTM G154 No discoloration or change in appearance after 5000 hours 
Service Temperature Internal Method -40 to 300°F 

 
DIRECTIONS FOR USE 
Always do a test area to ensure product compatibility. The substrate must be clean and free of frost, oils, greases, or 
incompatible sealers that may interfere with adhesion. Primers are not required for most substrates. Cut nozzle to 
desired bead size and apply with a caulking gun. Tool if necessary. Clean excess material with mineral spirits or similar 
solvent. 
 
SHELF LIFE 
S150 can be used up to 18 months from the date of manufacture if material has been stored in their unopened 
container in a low humidity (< 50% RH) environment at room temperature (73 ± 2°F). 
 
Frameless Hardware Company specifically disclaims and makes no warranties, express or implied, about this product, its merchantability, or its 
fitness for a particular purpose. All recommendations, directions, and suggestions for its use are consistent with our testing and research for a 
variety of applications, but no promises, guarantees, or warranties are being made regarding its use, whether or not consistent with the directions, 
or its effectiveness for any given application. Users of this product should do so in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations. User of this 
product should conduct its own field test, to assure results. 
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All Digital Resources 
Are Available to View or
Download at FHC-USA.COM.

FHC CRL DAP DOW CORNING GE (MOMENTIVE) OSI PECORA SIKA SONNEBORN TREMCO

SILICONES

S150 33S 100% SILICONE

999-A
732
700
Glazing
General Purpose

1000 Contractors
1200 Construction HM-270 860

863 SikaSil®-GP OmniPlus
Proglaze
Tremsil 200
TremPro 644

S150C 33SMRC
786
Tub, Tile and 
Ceramic

1700 Sanitary

S450 RTV408 TITANIUM®

799
Contractors 
Weatherproofing 
Vinyl Windows, 
Siding & Door

Silglaze II 2800
Contactors-N 1800 VP-275 896 SikaSil®-N Plus Tremsil 600

TremPro 645

S790 95C 791 
795 Silpruf 864

895 SikaSil®-WS95 OmniSeal Spectrem 2
Spectrem 3

POLYURETHANES

P95/P95S M64 Premium 
Polyurethane PR-255 Dynatrol® 1-XL

Sikaflex® 1A
Sikaflex® 201 US
Sikaflex® 15LM
Sikaflex® 219 LM

NP1
Dymonic
Vulkem 921
TremGlaze U1400

P95PW M65W Side Winder® Pro-Sil 1 Sonolastic 150 TremGlaze 41600

P95TX M66 Sikaflex® 201 
Textured

Vulkem 116 
TremPro 626

ACRYLIC LATEX

S50 321 or 
800

ALEX PLUS®
ALEX Fast Dry™
DYNAFLEX 230®

SA-167
Polyseamseal
Pro-Stik

AC-20+ Sonolac
834
TremGlaze SA1100
TremPro 655

4361 Firestone Blvd. South Gate, CA 90208  |  Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (323) 968-2031  |  Fax: (323) 336-8307  |  fhc-usa.com
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FHC Sealant Guideline: Comparable Sealant Brands

	- SDS Safety Data Sheet
	- TDS Technical Data Sheet
	- Sealant LEED® Information
	- Sealant Guidelines Comparison Chart

Professional Resources 
and Information

Bulk Quantities Available
Click to Chat With Us

https://fhc-usa.com/S1000C
https://fhc-usa.com/MM200
https://fhc-usa.com/S1000C
https://fhc-usa.com/MM200
https://fhc-usa.com/S1000C
https://fhc-usa.com/MM200
https://fhc-usa.com/S150C
https://fhc-usa.com/P95PW
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Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Silicone Sealants 

FHC Silicone 
Sealants
	- �Excellent Adhesion to Glass, Tile, Marble,  

Vinyl, Aluminum & Metal
	- Window and Door Approved
	- Mildew Resistant (Only S150 Series)
	- For Interior and Exterior Use
	- �Non-Sag, Easy Tooling and Cleaning
	- 24 Month Shelf Life / 10 Year Warranty 

MILDEW
RESISTANT

EXCELLENT
ADHESION

INTERIOR/
EXTERIOR USE

NON-SAG

Silicone sealants offer a wide range of 
applications due to their excellent resistance 
to UV and weather. They can be easily applied 
in various temperature conditions, ranging 
from -35°F to 130°F (-37°C to 54.4°C). These 
sealants exhibit remarkable stability at very 
high and low temperatures, ranging from -80°F 
to 400°F (-62°C to 204°C). They also provide 
strong adhesion, particularly to glass and 
have excellent joint movement capabilities, 
allowing for flexibility from ± 25% to ± 50%. 
Additionally, silicone sealants typically come 
with warranties of 10 years and have a life 
expectancy of over 25 years. They also have 
a shelf life lasting between one to two years. 
It’s important to note, however, that silicone 
sealants cannot be painted, as paint tends to 
bead up when applied to cured silicone.

Shower Enclosures and Tubs

Conventional Structural Glazing of Gaps and Sealing

Sealing Joints

Wide Variety of Application as Adhesive Fabricating Insulating Glass

Chat With FHC On Our Website 
to Get Real Time Expert Support 
from Knowledgeable Reps

Chat With Us!
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Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Silicone - Acetic Cure

Save More  
On Pallet Quantity 
By Purchasing  
S150 in Pallet  
Quantity of 1440  
in One Color You  
Can Save More!

FHC S150 Series Acetic Cure 
Silicone Sealant
	- �Excellent Adhesion to Glass
Windows and Doors
	- �Mildew Resistant, for Interior
and Exterior Use
	- �Non-Sag & Slump-Easy 
Tooling and Easy Cleaning

	- Available in Six Colors
	- �Professional Grade Acetic
Cure Sealant
	- 10.1 Fl. Oz. Cartridge
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGE
ITEM NO.

4.5 GALLON
ITEM NO.

52 GALLON
ITEM NO. COLOR

S150C S150C5 S150C52 Clear
S150W S150W5 S150W52 White
S150BL S150BL5 S150BL52 Black
S150AL S150AL5 S150AL52 Aluminum
S150BRZ S150BRZ5 S150BRZ52 Bronze
S150T S150T5 S150T52 Tan
Minimum order: 1 each.
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Twist-On Nozzle 
Included

Silicone sealants are versatile in their applications, boasting
exceptional resistance to UV and weather. They can be
effortlessly used across a wide range of temperature conditions,
spanning from -35°F to 130°F (-37°C to 54.4°C). These sealants
demonstrate remarkable stability even in extreme temperatures,
ranging from -80°F to 400°F (-62°C to 204°C). Furthermore, they
offer robust adhesion, particularly on glass surfaces, and exhibit
impressive joint flexibility, accommodating movements in the
range of ± 25% to ± 50%. In addition to their performance,
silicone sealants typically feature 10-year warranties and
have a lifespan of over 25 years. It’s worth noting that
they have a shelf life of one to two years, but it’s
important to remember that painting is not a
suitable option for silicone sealants, as paint
tends to bead up when applied to cured silicone.

FHC S150 Silicone Sealant In Bulk Packing

AVAILABLE IN SIX COLORS

C 
CLEAR

W 
WHITE

AL 
ALUMINUM

BL 
BLACK

BRZ 
BRONZE

T 
TAN

52 Gallon Drum 4.5 Gallon Pail

https://fhc-usa.com/S150C
https://fhc-usa.com/S150C5
https://fhc-usa.com/S150C52
https://fhc-usa.com/S150W
https://fhc-usa.com/S150W5
https://fhc-usa.com/S150W52
https://fhc-usa.com/S150BL
https://fhc-usa.com/S150BL5
https://fhc-usa.com/S150BL52
https://fhc-usa.com/S150AL
https://fhc-usa.com/S150AL5
https://fhc-usa.com/S150AL52
https://fhc-usa.com/S150BRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/S150BRZ5
https://fhc-usa.com/S150BRZ52
https://fhc-usa.com/S150T
https://fhc-usa.com/S150T5
https://fhc-usa.com/S150T52
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Bulk Quantities Available
Click to Chat With Us

Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Silicone Sealants

ITEM NO. COLOR CONTENTS
S1000C Clear 10.3 Fl. Oz.
S1005C Clear 5.0 Fl. Oz.
Minimum order: 1 each.

ITEM NO. COLOR CONTENTS
1G9542 Black 10.3 Fl. Oz.
1G9542B Black 52 Gallons
Minimum order: 1 each.

FHC TRU-Clear Series 
Silicone Sealant (Acetic Cure)

FHC Black Insulating Glass 
Silicone Sealant

FHC Black Insulating Glass Silicone  
Foam/Metal Spacer Sealant

	- Offers Exceptional Clarity
	- Quick Cure Waterproof Sealant
	- For Interior Non-Paintable Use
	- �Ideal for Shower Door Applications and
Specialty Projects
	- Sold by the Cartridge
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Specially Formulated for the 
Manufacturing of Dual Seal Insulating
Glass Units With PIB Primary Seal
	- �Excellent Glass-to-Glass Adhesion 
and Resistance to UV Light and 
Weather Extremes
	- �Tack Free in 30 Minutes and
Full Cure in 24 Hours
	- �Allow Seven Days for Sealant to
Achieve Full Strength Prior to 
Installation of the Unit
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

	- ��Specially Formulated to be 
Compatible With Super Spacer®
	- �Black Single Component Urethane
	- �Low Sealant, Quick Curing Formula
	- �Does Not Require a Primary
Polyisobutylene Seal
	- 10.3 Fl. Oz. Cartridge
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case
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Twist-On Nozzle 
Included

ITEM NO. 1G877
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Super Spacer is a registered trademark of Quanex Products Corporation.

https://fhc-usa.com/S1000C
https://fhc-usa.com/S1005C
https://fhc-usa.com/1G9542
https://fhc-usa.com/1G9542B
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Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Silicone - Acetic Cure
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FHC Dow Corning®  
999-A Silicone Sealant

FHC Dow Corning®  
Glazing Silicone Sealant

FHC Tremco® Tremsil®  
200 Silicone Sealant

FHC Tremco®  
Proglaze® Silicone

	- General Purpose Silicone Glazing Sealant
	- Resistant to UV and Weather Extremes
	- �Seals Remain Watertight and Weather  
Proof After Years of Exposure
	- Available in Five Colors
	- 12 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Excellent UV and Weather  
Extreme Resistance
	- 100% Silicone Remains Flexible
	- �Formulated to Meet General  
Glazing Applications
	- 12 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Produces a Long-Life, Weathertight Seal
	- �Mildew Resistant Formula is  
Ideal for Bath, Kitchen, and Spa
	- �For Use on Glass, Metal, Porcelain,  
Ceramic, and Most Painted Surfaces
	- 10.1 Fl. Oz. Cartridge
	- Clear Color
	- 25 Cartridges Per Case

	- Quick-Cure Flexible Seal
	- Excellent Seal for Metal-to-Metal Joints
	- �Selected Colors are USDA Acceptable 
for Indirect Contact of Edible Products in 
Federally Inspected Meat and Poultry Plants 
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

10.3 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
DC999AC Clear
DC999AW White
DC999ABL Black
DC999AAL Aluminum
DC999ABRZ Bronze
Minimum order: 1 each.

10.3 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
DCSGCL Clear
DCSGW White
DCSGBL Black
DCSGAL Aluminum
DCSGBRZ Bronze
Minimum order: 1 each.

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
942800 Clear
942802 Black
942806 White
942810 Aluminum
942857 Bronze
Minimum order: 1 each.

ITEM NO. 971800C
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation.
Tremco, Tremsil, and Proglaze are registered trademarks of Tremco Incorporated.

https://fhc-usa.com/DC999AW
https://fhc-usa.com/DC999ABL
https://fhc-usa.com/DC999AAL
https://fhc-usa.com/DC999ABRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/DCSGCL
https://fhc-usa.com/DCSGW
https://fhc-usa.com/DCSGBL
https://fhc-usa.com/DCSGAL
https://fhc-usa.com/DCSGBRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/942800
https://fhc-usa.com/942802
https://fhc-usa.com/942806
https://fhc-usa.com/942810
https://fhc-usa.com/942857
https://fhc-usa.com/971800C
https://fhc-usa.com/dc999ac
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Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Construction Sealants 

FHC Construction 
Sealants

EXCELLENT
ADHESION

INTERIOR/
EXTERIOR USE

NON-SAG

FHC Construction Sealants offer a diverse selection of 
options tailored for various construction needs. This 
lineup encompasses Structural and Non-Structural 
Silicones, Polyurethanes, Acrylic Latex with Silicone, 
and Butyl Rubber Sealants.

Structural Silicone Glazing, for instance, is a technique 
that employs silicone to securely attach glass or other 
panels to supporting frames, eliminating the need for 
external retainers or covers. These joints in structural 
silicone glazing must withstand forces stemming from 
wind, thermal expansion, and building shifts. Over 
time, this method has seen advancements in materials, 
performance, and sustainability.

Non-Structural Building Silicones, on the other hand, 
may feature low VOC emissions, making them safe 
for use in sensitive indoor settings like hospitals and 
schools.

Polyurethanes, recognized for their high-performance 
attributes, exhibit joint flexibility of up to ± 25% and 
more, rendering them ideal for various applications, 
including perimeter caulking around windows and 
doors (excluding glass). They often come at a more 
budget-friendly cost compared to silicones, providing 
excellent adhesion to diverse surfaces and the option 
for painting.

Acrylic Latex with Silicone Caulk, being water-based, 
facilitates easy cleanup. These sealants find common 
use in residential and light commercial construction 
projects, both indoors and outdoors, thanks to their 
relatively lower movement capability. They can usually 
be painted shortly after application.

Butyl Rubber Sealants excel in adhering to most 
substrates and demonstrate impressive weather 
resistance. However, due to their limited movement 
capability, they are best suited for applications with 
minimal movement, such as lap seams of metal panels 
and concealed window frame joints. Similar to the 
other sealants mentioned, Butyl Rubber Sealants can 
be painted after they have fully cured.

Sealing Joints

Weatherproofing

Metal Panels

Perimeter Caulking

Chat With FHC On Our Website 
to Get Real Time Expert Support 
from Knowledgeable Reps

Chat With Us!
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SECTION 2

Save More  
On Pallet Quantity 
By Purchasing  
S450 in Pallet  
Quantity of 1440  
in One Color You  
Can Save More!

AVAILABLE IN FIVE COLORS

FHC Silicone - Neutral Cure

Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC S450 Neutral Cure  
Construction Silicone
	- �Excellent Adhesion to Most Surfaces
	- UV Resistant
	- �Compatible for Use With  
Insulated and Laminated Glass
	- �AAMA Approved Low-Odor  
Formula Available in Five Colors
	- 20 Year Limited Warranty
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FHC S450 Series Neutral Cure Sealant cures  
rapidly when exposed to atmospheric moisture  
to form a durable, tight bond. The product’s  
design is ideal for back-bedding as well as  
other glazing applications. Preferred by trade 
professionals, because it doesn’t leave the odors 
associated with other silicones. Compatible  
with the installation of insulated glass, laminated 
glass, and mirror perimeter edge sealing.

FHC S450 Silicone Sealant In Bulk Packing

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGE
ITEM NO.

4.5 GALLON
ITEM NO.

52 GALLON
ITEM NO. COLOR

S450C S450C5 S450C52 Clear
S450W S450W5 S450W52 White
S450BL S450BL5 S450BL52 Black
S450AL S450AL5 S450AL52 Aluminum
S450BRZ S450BRZ5 S450BRZ52 Bronze
Minimum order: 1 each.

52 Gallon Drum 4.5 Gallon Pail

https://fhc-usa.com/S450C
https://fhc-usa.com/S450C5
https://fhc-usa.com/S450C52
https://fhc-usa.com/S450W
https://fhc-usa.com/S450W5
https://fhc-usa.com/S450W52
https://fhc-usa.com/S450BL
https://fhc-usa.com/S450BL5
https://fhc-usa.com/S450BL52
https://fhc-usa.com/S450AL
https://fhc-usa.com/S450AL5
https://fhc-usa.com/S450AL52
https://fhc-usa.com/S450BRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/S450BRZ5
https://fhc-usa.com/S450BRZ52
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Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Silicone - Neutral Cure

Save More  
On Pallet Quantity 
By Purchasing  
S790 in Pallet  
Quantity of 1440  
in One Color You  
Can Save More!

FHC S790 Silicone Sealant In Bulk Packing

FHC S790 Silicone Building Sealant 
	- Excellent Primerless Adhesion
	- Waterproofing Applications
	- Plus/Minus 50% Joint Width Movement
	- Interior/Exterior Use, Non-Paintable
	- Extended Tooling Time
	- AAMA Approved Neutral Cure Silicone Sealant
	- 20 Year Limited Warranty
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case N

E
U

T
R

A

L  C U R E

 S
E

A
L

A
N

T

Twist-On Nozzle 
Included

S790 is a one part, medium modulus, 
neutral cure formulation, that creates a 
durable, and flexible, silicone building joint 
seal. It can accommodate ±50% joint 
movement in properly designed joints. It is 
designed for sealing expansion and control 
joints, precast concrete panels, and metal 
curtain walls. As well as non-structural 
glazing of glass, metal and plastic, and 
waterproofing applications; including 
perimeter sealing of doors and windows

BL 
BLACK

BRZ 
BRONZE

W 
WHITE

AVAILABLE IN THREE COLORS10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGE
ITEM NO.

4.5 GALLON
ITEM NO. COLOR

S790W S790W5 White
S790BL S790BL5 Black
S790BRZ S790BRZ5 Bronze
Minimum order: 1 each.

4.5 Gallon Pail

https://fhc-usa.com/S790W
https://fhc-usa.com/S790W5
https://fhc-usa.com/S790BL
https://fhc-usa.com/S790BL5
https://fhc-usa.com/S790BRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/S790BRZ5
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Silicone Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Silicone - Neutral Cure

FHC Dow Corning® 795 Silicone 
Building Sealant

FHC Tremco® Spectrem® 2 
Silicone Sealant 

FHC Tremco® Tremsil®  

600 Silicone Sealant 

FHC Dow Corning® 995 Silicone
Structural Adhesive

10.3 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGE
ITEM NO.

20 FL. OZ. SAUSAGE
ITEM NO. COLOR

DC795W DC795WS White
DC795BL DC795BLS Black
DC795BRZ DC795BRZS Bronze
DC795GRY DC795GRYS Gray

Minimum order: 1 each.

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
947800C Clear
947806W White
947802BL Black
947853G Gray
947878AL Anodized Aluminum

Minimum order: 1 each.

10.3 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
DC995W White
DC995BL Black

Minimum order: 1 each.

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
944800C Clear
944806W White

Minimum order: 1 each.

	- �High Performance Structural Glazing  
and Weather Sealant
	- �Excellent Weatherability Virtually  
Unaffected by Sunlight
	- �Excellent Unprimed Adhesion to a  
Wide Variety of Construction Materials
	- �One-Part, Neutral Cure, RTV  
Silicone Sealant
	- �Weather Sealing of Most Common  
Construction Materials Including Glass,  
Aluminum, Steel, Painted Metal, Synthetic 
Stucco (EIFS), Granite and Other Stone,  
Concrete, Brick and Plastics
	- 12 Cartridges Per Case
	- 16 Sausages Per Case

	- Odorless, Non-Corrosive Cure System
	- �Excellent Weatherability and High  
Resistance to Ultraviolet Radiation,  
Heat and Humidity, Ozone and  
Temperature Extremes
	- �Cures to Form an Extremely Tough  
Elastomeric Rubber Ensuring a  
Durable,Flexible, Watertight Bond
	- 12 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Excellent Adhesion to Glass, Aluminum, 
Stainless Steel, Wood Brick and Concrete, 
Painted or Raw
	- �Greenguard Gold Certified Ensures Safe 
Use in Sensitive Indoor Environments 
Including Hospitals and Schools
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Ideal for a Variety of Perimeter Caulking 
and Glazing Applications, Including 2-Sided 
Structural Glazing
	- �Greenguard Gold Certified Ensures Safe Use 
in Sensitive Indoor Environment Including 
Hospitals and Schools
	- �Used on Aluminum, Glass, Steel, Painted  
Metal, Plastic, Stone, Concrete, and Brick
	- ASTM C920, C1248 LEED Compliant
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case
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Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation
Tremco, Spectrem, and Tremsil are registered trademarks of Tremco Incorporated

https://fhc-usa.com/DC795W
https://fhc-usa.com/DC795WS
https://fhc-usa.com/DC795BL
https://fhc-usa.com/DC795BLS
https://fhc-usa.com/DC795BRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/DC795BRZS
https://fhc-usa.com/DC795GRY
https://fhc-usa.com/947800C
https://fhc-usa.com/947806W
https://fhc-usa.com/947802BL
https://fhc-usa.com/947853G
https://fhc-usa.com/947878AL
https://fhc-usa.com/DC995W
https://fhc-usa.com/DC995BL
https://fhc-usa.com/944800C
https://fhc-usa.com/944806W
https://fhc-usa.com/C1248
https://fhc-usa.com/dc795grys
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Polyurethane Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Polyurethane Sealants

FHC P95 Polyurethane  
Construction Sealant
	- �Smooth and Grainy Textured Sealants Available
	- �Primerless Adhesion on Most Common Construction  
Surfaces Including KYNAR® Coated Metals
	- AAMA Approved
	- VOC Compliant - Only 9 g/L
	- UV Resistant/Non-Yellowing

Twist-On Nozzle Included  
With 10.1 Oz Cartridge

30 Per Case

20.3 Oz. Sausage
15 Per Case

P95 is a multi-purpose, advanced, polymer sealant. 
The product’s one component design ensures  
that it cures rapidly when exposed to atmospheric  
moisture, to form a durable bond, and can be applied  
in a wide range of temperature and weather conditions 
(-40˚ F to 140˚ F). It is engineered to deliver an 
aggressive, watertight, adhesion, with moving joints in 
most common construction substrates like concrete, 
masonry, metal, vinyl, wood, stucco, asphalt, and 
flashing. It is also ideal for sealing perimeters of 
storefronts, doors, and curtainwall framing.
P95 is compatible with insulated glass sealants,  
painted metal finishes like KYNAR®, and powder coat.  
It is not recommended for ground applications.
P95 contains no solvents and very low volatile organic 
compounds (VOCs) making it an environmentally 
conscious product choice.

AVAILABLE IN SIX COLORS

SMOOTH TEXTURE
10.1 OZ CARTRIDGE
ITEM NO.

20.3 OZ SAUSAGE
ITEM NO. COLOR

P95W P95SW White
P95PW ––– Perma White
P95GRY P95SGRY Gray
P95BL P95SBL Black
P95BRZ P95SBRZ Bronze
––– P95SALM Almond
Minimum order: 1 each for cartridges, 15 each for sausages.

GRAINY TEXTURE 10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
P95TXW White
P95TXBL Black
P95TXGRY Gray
P95TXBRZ Bronze
Minimum order: 1 each.
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KYNAR is a registered trademark of Arkema Inc.

Save More  
On Pallet Quantity 
By Purchasing  
P95 in Pallet  
Quantity of 1440  
in One Color You  
Can Save More!

FHC P95 Polyurethane Construction Sealant In Bulk Packing

Chat With FHC On Our Website 
to Get Real Time Expert Support 
from Knowledgeable Reps

Chat With Us!

https://fhc-usa.com/P95W
https://fhc-usa.com/P95SW
https://fhc-usa.com/P95PW
https://fhc-usa.com/P95GRY
https://fhc-usa.com/P95BL
https://fhc-usa.com/P95SBL
https://fhc-usa.com/P95BRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/P95SBRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/P95SALM
https://fhc-usa.com/P95TXW
https://fhc-usa.com/P95TXBL
https://fhc-usa.com/P95TXGRY
https://fhc-usa.com/P95TXBRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/p95sgry
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Polyurethane Sealants

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Polyurethane Sealants

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
960802 Black
960806 White
960801 Bronze
960805 Limestone
960807 Buff
960851 Aluminum Stone
960878 Aluminum
Minimum order: 1 each.

30 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
445802 Black
445806 White
445707 Buff
445805 Limestone
Minimum order: 1 each.

10.1 FL. OZ. CARTRIDGES
ITEM NO. COLOR
VK116BL Black
VK116W White
VK116BRZ Bronze
VK116GRY Gray
VK116L Limestone
VK116T Tan
Minimum order: 1 each.

FHC Tremco®  Vulkem® 45 SSL One-Part 
Semi Self Leveling Polyurethane

FHC Tremco® Vulkem® 
116 Polyurethane Sealant

FHC Tremco® Dymonic® FC 
Polyurethane Sealant

	- �Formulated for Use in Expansion Joints 
in Sidewalks, Swimming Pool Decks, 
Plazas, Floors and Any Other Horizontal 
Surfaces With Slopes up to 6%
	- �Suitable for Continuous Immersion  
in Non-Chlorinated Water
	- Traffic Rated
	- �Low Modulus
	- Quart Size Cartridge (30 Fl. Oz.)
	- 12 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Primerless Adhesion to Most  
Porous Construction Surfaces
	- �One-Part Grainy Textured Finish Blend  
in With Masonry, Poured and Precast 
Concrete Finishes 
	- Designed for Exterior Expansion Joints
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Hybrid Formulation Offers  
Superior Adhesion and Longevity
	- �For Expansion and Control Joints  
on Precast Panels and Concrete
	- �Additional Uses Include Perimeter  
Door and Window Caulking  
With Aluminum, Masonry,  
and Vinyl Siding
	- ASTM C920, C1248 LEED Compliant
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

Tremco, Vulkem, and Dymonic are registered trademarks of Tremco Incorporated

Concrete Repair and Patching

Wide Variety of Applications
Precast or Poured Tilt-Up Building Panels

https://fhc-usa.com/960802
https://fhc-usa.com/960806
https://fhc-usa.com/960801
https://fhc-usa.com/960805
https://fhc-usa.com/960807
https://fhc-usa.com/960851
https://fhc-usa.com/960878
https://fhc-usa.com/445802
https://fhc-usa.com/445806
https://fhc-usa.com/445805
https://fhc-usa.com/VK116BL
https://fhc-usa.com/VK116W
https://fhc-usa.com/VK116BRZ
https://fhc-usa.com/VK116GRY
https://fhc-usa.com/VK116L
https://fhc-usa.com/VK116T
https://fhc-usa.com/C1248
https://fhc-usa.com/445707
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Visit fhc-usa.com to search for
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your smartphone for complete product details

W 
WHITE

FHC Acrylic and Butyl Sealants

ITEM NO. COLORS
S50W White
S50C Clear
Minimum order: 1 each.

ITEM NO. COLORS
BS15W White
BS15BL Black
Minimum order: 1 each.

FHC S50 Series Acrylic  
Latex With Silicone

FHC Premium Butyl Sealant

FHC Non-Skinning Butyl Sealant

	- ��Paintable With Increased  
Silicone Adhesion and Longevity 
	- Quick Curing Mildew Resistant Multi-Purpose Formula
	- Easy Tooling and Easy Clean-Up/Odor Free
	- Window and Door Frame Approved 
	- Suitable for Installing Insulated Glass in Wood Frames
	- Excellent Flexibilty, Kitchen and Bath Approved
	- Interior and Exterior Use 
	- Available in Two Colors
	- 10.1 Fl. Oz. Cartridge
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

	- ��Single Component, Butyl-Based Sealant  
in 10.1 Oz. Standard Cartridge
	- �Remains Permanently Flexible With  
Excellent Adhesion and UV Resistance
	- �Delivers Solid Durability Over Extended  
Periods Without Sagging or Slumping
	- Paintable and Non-Staining
	- �Structural Bonding and Insulation of  
Metal Building Panels 
	- Exterior Use
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case

	- �Single Component, Butyl-Based Sealant  
in 10.1 Oz. Standard Cartridge
	- �Non-Skinning Formulation Remains Permanently  
Pliable With Excellent Adhesion and UV Resistance
	- Provides Moisture and Sound Barrier Protection
	- Non-Paintable and Non-Staining
	- �Ideal Choice in Applications Where Moisture and  
Cold Temperatures Would Cause the Break-Down  
of Other Sealants
	- �Excellent Choice for Insulated Metal  
Panels for Walk-In Coolers, Freezers,  
and Refrigeration Trailers
	- �Works Well to Apply Flooring in  
Residential, Commercial, and  
Remodel Construction
	- 30 Cartridges Per Case
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ITEM NO. BS15NS
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

https://fhc-usa.com/S50W
https://fhc-usa.com/S50C
https://fhc-usa.com/bs15ns
https://fhc-usa.com/bs15w
https://fhc-usa.com/bs15bl
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Joint Strips

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Clear Partition Joint Strips 

FHC Clear Partition Strip 
180 Degree Glass-to-Glass Joint

FHC Clear Partition Strip 
Abutment Joint

FHC Clear Partition Strip 
3-Way Joint

Allow for 1/8" 
Clearance

FHC Clear Partition Strip 
135 Degree Joint Allow for 1/8" 

Clearance

Allow for 1/8" 
Clearance

FHC Clear Partition Strip 
90 Degree Corner Joint 

FHC Clear 
Partition 
Joint Strips

Use Between Two 
Glass Panels In-Line at  

180 Degrees

Use Between  
Two Glass Panels at  
90 Degree Corner

Use to Connect  
Three Glass Panels at 
90 Degree “T” Joints

	- �Clean Alternative to Using Silicone
	- �Fits Both 1/2" Tempered and  

9/16" Laminated Glass
	- �Provides a Clean Finished  

Look for Glass Partition Systems
	- �Pre-Applied Clear Adhesive Tape
	- Fast and Easy to Install
	- Sold in Increments of 5 Only

Use Between Two 
Glass Panels In-Line  

at 135 Degrees

Use Between 
Two Glass Panels 

Meeting at 90 Degrees

Allow for 1/8" 
Clearance

Allow for 1/8" 
Clearance

ITEM NO. CPS12C
 Minimum Order: 5 Each.

ITEM NO. CPS12L
 Minimum Order: 5 Each.

ITEM NO. CPS12A
 Minimum Order: 5 Each.

ITEM NO. CPS12T
 Minimum Order: 5 Each.

ITEM NO. CPS12V
 Minimum Order: 5 Each.

https://fhc-usa.com/CPS12C
https://fhc-usa.com/CPS12L
https://fhc-usa.com/CPS12A
https://fhc-usa.com/CPS12T
https://fhc-usa.com/cps12v
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Backer Rod

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Backer Rod 

FHC Backer Rod 
Open Cell

FHC Sealant Bond 
Breaker Tape

FHC Backer Rod 
Sof Bi-Cellular

FHC Backer Rod 
Closed Cell

	- �Diameter Should be 25% - 50%  
Larger than the Joint
	- �Can Be Used With Hot or Cold  
Applied Sealants
	- �Will Not Out-Gas Which Causes  
Sealant Failure

	- �Use to Prevent 3-Point 
Adhesion in Shallow Caulk 
Joints and Where Backer Rod 
Can’t be Used
	- �Tape Prevents Sealants From  
Adhering to the Tape Backing
	- �Available in Clear and Black  
Colors, 0.2mm Thick

	- �Diameter Should be 25% - 50%  
Larger than the Joint
	- �Water-Resistant Closed Cell  
Characteristics Without the  
Possibility of Out-Gassing
	- �Inert Material is Compatible With  
All Cold Applied Sealants

	- �Inert Material is Compatible With  
All Cold Applied Sealant
	- Available in 100' or 6400' Spools

ITEM NO. DIAMETER TOTAL FEET
0CBR58 5/8" 500'
0CBR78 7/8" 350'
0CBR118 1-1/8" 300'
0CBR112 1-1/2" 350'
0CBR2 2" 200'
Minimum order: 1 pack. 

ITEM NO. DIAMETER TOTAL FEET
CCBR14C 1/4" 100'
CCBR14B 1/4" 6400'
Minimum order: 1 roll Item No. CCBR14C, or 1 case of Item 
No. CCBR14B. 

ITEM NO. DIAMETER TOTAL FEET
S0FBR58 5/8" 550'
S0FBR78 7/8" 330'
S0FBR118 1-1/8" 500'
S0FBR112 1-1/2" 552'
S0FBR2 2" 360'
Minimum order: 1 box. 

FHC SEALANT  BOND BREAKER TAPE
CLEAR 
ITEM NO.

BLACK 
ITEM NO. WIDTH

ROLL
LENGTH

502T14 502B14 1/4" 108'
502T38 502B38 3/8" 108'
502T12 502B12 1/2" 108'
502T34 502B34 3/4" 108'
502T1 502B1 1" 108'
502T2 502B2 2" 108'
Minimum order: 1 roll. 

FHC Backer Rod
	- �Backer Rod is a Flexible Foam Product Used in  

Construction and Sealing Applications
	- �Used to Fill Gaps and Joints in Buildings, Providing  

Insulation and Preventing the Passage of Air, Water,  
and Other Substances

	- �It Reduces the Amount of Sealant Required  
and Helps the Sealant Adhere Properly

	- �Use in Various Construction Projects, Including 
Windows, Doors, Expansion Joints, and Concrete Cracks

	- �Using Backer Rod Can Improve the Longevity and  
Durability of the Seal

https://fhc-usa.com/0CBR58
https://fhc-usa.com/0CBR78
https://fhc-usa.com/0CBR118
https://fhc-usa.com/0CBR112
https://fhc-usa.com/0CBR2
https://fhc-usa.com/CCBR14C
https://fhc-usa.com/CCBR14B
https://fhc-usa.com/S0FBR58
https://fhc-usa.com/S0FBR78
https://fhc-usa.com/S0FBR118
https://fhc-usa.com/S0FBR112
https://fhc-usa.com/S0FBR2
https://fhc-usa.com/502T14
https://fhc-usa.com/502B14
https://fhc-usa.com/502T38
https://fhc-usa.com/502B38
https://fhc-usa.com/502T12
https://fhc-usa.com/502B12
https://fhc-usa.com/502T34
https://fhc-usa.com/502B34
https://fhc-usa.com/502T1
https://fhc-usa.com/502B1
https://fhc-usa.com/502T2
https://fhc-usa.com/502B2
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Backer Rod

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Backer Rod 

FHC Backer Rod Guidelines for 
Properly Moving Dynamic Joints: DO’s and DON’Ts
�Prevents Adhesions on Three Sides 
The sealants inability to bond with the joint’s underside will 
increase movements (Figure 2).
�
Control the Sealants Bead Depth 
The sealant bead conforms to the manufacturer’s design recommendations,  
enhancing the sealant’s capacity for movement (Figure 2)

�Provides Resistance to Tool Against 
When tooled, the sealant is pressed against the backer rod, ensuring optimal 
adhesion to the joint’s side walls (Figure 3). To achieve this, the backer rod 
must be intentionally oversized, ensuring a secure fit within the joint (Figure 4).

The silicone weather 
seal bead hovers 
above the backer rod, 
enabling maximum 
movement.

To ensure uniform 
strength and 
adhesion along 
the bond line, 
the sealant is 
pressed firmly and 
evenly against the 
sidewalls using a 
spatula tool.

Ensure that the minimum 
A to B ratio is 2:1.

A and C dimensions 
must not be less than 
1/4".

The joint surface should 
have a concave tooling.

It is recommended that 
dimension B does not 
exceed 3/8".

A deep sealant bead 
hinders flexibility and 
movement.

Excessive sealant depth 
leads to slower curing.

B dimension exceeds 
the suggested 3/8" 
maximum.

The silicone 
weather seal bead 
remains immobile 
as it is adhered to 
the joint’s bottom.

Uneven gaps 
between the 
sealant and the 
wall result in an 
irregular joint, 
leading to weak 
areas in the 
bond line that 
are prone to 
failure under 
stress.

DO DON'T

C C

AA

Backer Rod

No  
Backing 
Material

Backer Rod

Silicone 
Weather-Seal 
Sealant

Glass
Silicone
Structural
Adhesive

Structural
Spacer

Structural
Spacer

Backer
Rod

No Backer 
Rod

Mullion Mullion

Open Cell Backer Rod

Sealant

Sealant

B B

Sealant

Sealant

FIGURE 1:
 

Regulates the 
Sealant Bead Depth

FIGURE 2:
  

Prevents adhesion on 
three sides.

FIGURE 3:

Offers resistance 
when using a tool.

FIGURE 4:

An oversized 
rod keeps 
things in 
position.

RECOMMENDED BACKER ROD DIAMETER SIZES
JOINT WIDTH FHC CLOSED CELL FHC OPEN CELL

3/16" 1/4" ---
1/4" 3/8" ---
3/8" 1/2" 5/8"
1/2" 5/8" 7/8"
5/8" 3/4" 1-1/8"
3/4" 1" 1-1/8"

1" 1-1/4" 1-1/2
1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2"
1-1/2" 2" ---

Silicone 
Weather-Seal 
Sealant

Glass Glass Glass

Sealant 
Spatula

Silicone
Structural
Adhesive
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Setting Blocks

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Setting Blocks

ITEM NO. SIZE (T X W X L)
CSB040 .040" x 1/4" x 2"
CSB080 .080" x 1/4” x 2”
CSB125 1/8" x 1/4” x 2”
CSB156 5/32" x 1/4” x 2”
CSB250 1/4" x 1/4” x 2”
CSB375 3/8" x 1/4” x 2”
Minimum order: 1 pack. (100 per pack)

2" LENGTH
ITEM NO.

4" LENGTH 
ITEM NO. SIZE (T X W)

NSB569 NSB596 1/16" x 1/4"
NSB561 NSB578 1/16" x 1/2"
NSB550 NSB590 1/16" x 1-1/8"
NSB568 NSB570 1/8" x 1/4"
NSB562 NSB579 1/8" x 1/2"
--- NSB574 1/8" x 3/4"
NSB587 NSB576 1/8" x 1"
NSB566 NSB572 1/4" x 3/8"
NSB563 NSB580 1/4" x 1/2"
--- NSB575 1/4" x 3/4"
NSB584 NSB577 1/4" x 1"
NSB798 --- 5/16" x 5/8"
NSB564 --- 3/8" x 1/2"
--- NSB594 1/2" x 1-1/8"
NSB565 NSB581 1/2" x 1/2"
--- NSB595 5/8" x 1-1/8"
Minimum order: 1 box. (100 per box)

FHC Clear Plastic Setting Blocks
FHC Setting Blocks

	- �Ideal When Wider Beads are Needed
	- �1/8" to 1-5/16" Bead Sizes
	- Easy Clean Up
	- Sold 5 Per Pack

	- �Extremely Clear
	- �Shim and Level Glass Easily
	- �Will Not Discolor Overtime
	- �Pre-Cut 1/4" Wide X 2" Long Lengths in Six  
Different Thicknesses
	- �Great for Applications Where Traditional Black  
Setting Blocks are Visible
	- Sold in 100 Per Pack

	- �3/8" to 11/16" Thickness/ 
Height Adjustment
	- Wide Range of Uses
	- ��High Impact Engineered Plastic

	- �For Use With Monolithic and 
Laminated Tempered Glass
	- �Each Box Contains 100  
Pairs of Setting Blocks

	- �Centers the Glass Lite and  
Prevents Glass Rattle in 
Loose Fitting Channels
	- �Available in Three Sizes  
to Accommodate  
Different Channel  
Pocket Depths

	- �Promotes a More Even Wet 
Glaze Application
	- 100 Per Box

FHC Adjustable Setting Blocks FHC Wedgit Glass Centering Springs

ITEM NO. WIDTH LENGTH
ADJBLK38 3/8" 2-3/8"
ADJBLK12 1/2" 2-3/8"
Minimum order: 1 box. (100 pairs per box)

ITEM NO. WIDTH
WD516 5/16"
WD318 3/8"
WD316 3/16"
Minimum order: 1 box. (100 per box)

FHC Neoprene Setting Blocks
	- 80±5 Durometer Hardness
	- �Withstands Heavy Wind Loads, Vibration,  
and Building Movements
	- �Designed To Shim and Level Glass in a Wide  
Variety of Applications
	- Wide Range of Stock Sizes Available
	- �Special Hardness and Sizes Also Available  
Upon Request
	- 100 Per Box

Great for Frameless 
Shower and Mirror  

Installations

Setting  
Block 

W

https://fhc-usa.com/CSB040
https://fhc-usa.com/CSB080
https://fhc-usa.com/CSB125
https://fhc-usa.com/CSB156
https://fhc-usa.com/CSB250
https://fhc-usa.com/CSB375
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB569
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB596
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB561
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB578
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB550
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB590
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB568
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB570
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB562
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB579
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB574
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB587
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB576
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB566
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB572
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB563
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB580
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB575
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB584
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB577
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB798
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB564
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB594
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB565
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB581
https://fhc-usa.com/NSB595
https://fhc-usa.com/ADJBLK38
https://fhc-usa.com/ADJBLK12
https://fhc-usa.com/WD516
https://fhc-usa.com/WD318
https://fhc-usa.com/WD316
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Setting Blocks

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Setting Blocks

ITEM NO. SB4UC
Minimum Order: 10 Each.

ITEM NO. BSSB12
Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

ITEM NO. SIZE (T X W X L)
SSBN1 1/16" x 1-1/8" x 4"
SSBN2 1/8" x 1-1/8" x 4"
SSBN3 3/16" x 1-1/8" x 4"
SSBN4 1/4" x 1-1/8" x 4"
SSBN5 3/8" x 1-1/8" x 4"
SSBN6 1/2" x 1-1/8" 4"
SSBN7 1/2" x 7/16" 4"
Minimum order: 1 box. (100 per box)

FHC Silicone  
Setting Blocks

FHC Aluminum/Neoprene  
Setting Blocks

FHC Traditional Spacer  
Block with Adhesive

	- �Glazier Approved 
	- �Compatible With Most  
Silicone Sealants and  
Won’t Discolor
	- �Neoprene Durometer  
Hardness & UV Resistant
	- �Can Withstand Heavy  
Wind Loads, Vibration,  
and Building Movement
	- �Designed to Shim and  
Level Glass in a Wide  
Variety of Applications
	- �Special Hardness and  
Sizes Also Available
	- �Wide Range of Stock  
Sizes Available
	- 100 Per Box

FHC Thermoplastic  
Rubber Setting Blocks
	- �FHC “TPR” Thermoplastic  
Rubber Setting Blocks
	- �Compatible With  
Polyurethane, Silicone,  
and Butyl Sealants
	- �Includes UV Inhibitors  
That Will not Discolor
	- �Designed to Shim and  
Level Glass in a Wide  
Variety of Applications
	- �Special Sizes Can Be  
Custom Ordered
	- ��Wide Range of Stock  
Sizes Available
	- �Excellent Chemical  
Resistance Properties
	- 100 Per Box

ITEM NO. SIZE (T X W X L)
SBA5 1/4" x 15/16" x 3"
SBA7 1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3"
Minimum order: 1 box. (100 per box)

FHC Tapered Setting Blocks for  
Use With Roll-In Vinyl EPDM
	- �Pre-Notched to Accept the  
Glazing Vinyl and Prevent  
Vinyl Waves
	- �85/86 Durometer  
EPDM Provide  
Resistance to  
the Effects of  
Weather and  
UV Rays
	- 100 Per Pack

ITEM NO. WIDTH HEIGHT LENGTH
TPVS2 3/8" 1/2" 2"
TPVS4 3/8" 1/2" 4"
Minimum order: 1 pack. (100 per pack)

FHC 1/2" Glass Rail Self Centering  
Setting Blocks
	- Made of EPDM Rubber
	- �Used With Traditional Series  
Base Shoe to Keep Glass  
Centered in Pocket
	- �Used in Wet Glazed 
Applications
	- �4" Long  
Setting Blocks
	- 20 Per Pack

	- �Supports and Protects  
3/8" or 1/2" Glass in  
Sidelite Rails or Narrow  
Width Deep Channels
	- �For Use With  
Tempered Glass
	- �Minimum Order  
is 10 Each

	- �Used as a Spacer Between 
Glass Panels
	- 100 Per Box

4"
15/16"

11/16"

T Adhesive

L

W

ITEM NO. SIZE (T X W X L)
TSB569 1/16" x 1/4" x 2"
TSB561 1/16" x 1/2" x 2"
TSB568 1/8" x 1/4" x 2"
TSB560 1/8" x 3/8" x 2"
TSB562 1/8" x 1/2" x 2"
TSB559 3/16" x 3/8" x 2"
TSB566 1/4" x 3/8" x 2"
TSB567 1/4" x 1/4" x 2"
TSB563 1/4" x 1/2" x 2"
TSB564 3/8" x 1/2" x 2"
TSB565 1/2" x 1/2" x 2"
TSB576 1/8" x 1" x 4"
TSB577 1/4" x 1" x 4"
TSB578 5/8" x 1" x 4"
Minimum order: 1 box. (100 per box)

Setting Block

W

L

H

3/8"

https://fhc-usa.com/SB4UC
https://fhc-usa.com/BSSB12
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN1
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN2
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN3
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN4
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN5
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN6
https://fhc-usa.com/SSBN7
https://fhc-usa.com/SBA5
https://fhc-usa.com/SBA7
https://fhc-usa.com/TPVS2
https://fhc-usa.com/TPVS4
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB569
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB561
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB568
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB560
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB562
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB559
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB566
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB567
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB563
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB564
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB565
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB576
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB577
https://fhc-usa.com/TSB578
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Shims

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Shims 

FHC Shimstack Shims
	- �Adjustable Lengths  
and Thickness 
	- �Unaffected by Ground 
Chemicals and Will Not  
Rust, Rot, Stain or Leach 
	- �Excellent Comprehensive 
Strength 
	- �Two Lengths: 3-1/2"  
and 4-1/8" Available 
	- �Thickness 1/16" to 1" 
(Stacked)
	- 1000 Shims Per Pack 

1/2"1/2" 1/2"1/2" 1/2"1/2" 5/8"2"2"

4-1/8"3-1/2"

	- �High Compressive Strength 
Maintains Uniform Thickness 
	- Color Coded for Convenience
	-  �Minimum Order 
100 Each

FHC Vers-A-Shim Plastic  
Load Bearing Shim

ITEM NO. COLOR SIZE (T x W x L) 
PBS6 Blue 1/16" x 2" x 4"
PBS8 Red 1/8" x 2" x 4"
PBS4 Black 1/4" x 2" x 4" 
Minimum order: 100 each. 

Red 
1/8" Thick

Blue 
1/16" Thick

Black 
1/4" Thick

FHC Plastic  
Horseshoe Shims
	- �Color Coded Thickness  
for Easy Identification
	- �Use When Installing  
Windows, Doors, Store-
fronts, Curtain Walls, etc.
	- �Three Different Lengths  
Available Per Color
	- 100 Shims Per Pack

	- �Color Coded Thicknesses  
for Easy Identification
	- Large 4" x 3" Size 
	- 100 Shims Per Pack

Red 
1/8" Thick

Blue 
1/16" Thick

Black 
1/4" Thick

FHC Jumbo Size Plastic 
Horseshoe Shims

ITEM NO. COLOR SIZE (T x L x W) 
HSS6 Blue 1/16" x 2" x 1-1/2" 
HSS26 Blue 1/16" x 3" x 2-1/4"
HSS16 Blue 1/16" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/2"
HSS8 Red 1/8" x 2" x 1-1/2"
HSS28 Red 1/8" x 3" x 2-1/4"
HSS18 Red 1/8" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/2"
HSS4 Black 1/4" x 2" x 1-1/2"
HSS24 Black 1/4" x 3" x 2-1/4"
HSS14 Black 1/4" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/2" 
Minimum order: 1 pack. (100 Per Pack) 

ITEM NO. COLOR SIZE (T x L x W) 
HSS36 Blue 1/16" x 4" x 3"
HSS38 Red 1/8" x 4" x 3"
HSS34 Black 1/4" x 4" x 3" 
Minimum order: 1 pack. (100 per pack) 

FHC Shims

Red 
1/8" Thick

Blue 
1/16" Thick

Black 
1/4" Thick

Easy Snap Off

ITEM NO. PSS16L
Size 1/16" x 4-1/8" x 1-7/8"

Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

ITEM NO. PSS16S
Size 1/16" x 3-1/2" x 1-7/8"

Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

Thickness

T

Thickness

T

Thickness

T

T

W

T

W

T

W

https://fhc-usa.com/PBS6
https://fhc-usa.com/PBS8
https://fhc-usa.com/PBS4
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS6
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS26
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS16
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS8
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS28
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS18
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS4
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS24
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS14
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS36
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS38
https://fhc-usa.com/HSS34
https://fhc-usa.com/PSS16L
https://fhc-usa.com/PSS16S
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FHC Shims

Shims

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Aluminum  
Horseshoe Shims 

FHC Clear  
Horseshoe Shims 

	- �3" Long Aluminum Shims 
are Available in 1/16", 1/8" 
and 1/4" Thickness 
	- �These Fireproof Aluminum 
Shims Will Not Rust
	- �Use When Plastic Shim  
is Restricted by 
Building Codes
	- 100 Shims Per Pack  

ITEM NO. SIZE (T x L x W) 
HSSA66 1/16" x 3" x 2"
HSSA68 1/8" x 3" x 2"
HSSA64 1/4" x 3" x 2"
Minimum order: 1 pack. (100 per pack) 

	- �Available in 1/6", 1/8",  
and 1/4" Thickness
	- �Clear Plastic Hides Shim
	- 100 Shims Per Pack  

ITEM NO. SIZE (T x L x W) 
HSSC16 1/16" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/2"
HSSC18 1/8" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/2"
HSSC14 1/4" x 3-1/2" x 1-1/2"
Minimum order: 1 pack. (100 per pack)

L

W

T

L

W

T

FHC Wood Shims

FHC Wood Composite  
Tapered Shims

	- Best Snap of Any Wood Shim
	- �Easy to Cut and Resists Splitting 
When Nailed or Screwed
	- Clean, Consistent, Dependable Quality
	- 100% Kiln Dried Shims - No Mold or Rot

	- Excellent for External Use
	- �Composite Shims are Waterproof 
and Resist Mold and Mildew
	- �Cleaner and Easier to Snap Than  
Traditional Wood Shims

7-3/4"

8"

1-5/16"

1-1/2"

5/16"

5/16"

Chat With Us!

Chat With FHC On Our Website  
to Get Real Time Expert Support  
from Knowledgeable Reps

	- Thin-Feathered Tips
	- �Used When Installing Doors, Windows,  
Cabinets, Counter-tops, and Other 
Building Applications
	- �Shims are Available in 7-3/4" and  
11-3/8" Lengths

11-3/8"
5/16"

1-5/16"

ITEM NO. SHM12
36 Shims Per Pack

Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

ITEM NO. SHM8
84 Shims Per Box

Minimum Order: 1 Box.

ITEM NO. CWS8
288 Shims Per Box

Minimum Order: 1 Box.

https://fhc-usa.com/HSSA66
https://fhc-usa.com/HSSA68
https://fhc-usa.com/HSSA64
https://fhc-usa.com/HSSC16
https://fhc-usa.com/HSSC18
https://fhc-usa.com/HSSC14
https://fhc-usa.com/SHM12
https://fhc-usa.com/SHM8
https://fhc-usa.com/CWS8
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Caulking Guns

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Guns

18:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

FHC Lightweight Composite Body  
Dripless Caulking Guns
	- �18:1 Thrust Ratio Helps Reduce Arm  
Fatigue When Gunning Thicker Sealants
	- �Available for 10 oz. Cartridges
	- Drip Switch Allows You to Choose Between 

	� Automatic Drip Free or Continuous Caulking
	- �Engineered Composite Construction 
Makes This Gun Lightweight and Stronger 
Than Steel

Typical Caulking Gun Components

ITEM NO. DCG3000
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Frame Rotates

Switchable
Flow Control

Thumb Pressure 
Release

Wear Compensating 
Device

Ladder Hook

FHC Caulking Guns

In the realm of modern, high-viscosity sealants, caulking guns with 
Force-to-Handle-Cartridge ratios play a pivotal role. Understanding 
these ratios is straightforward: they act as multipliers for user  
applied pressure, increasing the force on the cartridge plunger. 

For instance, a 12:1 Ratio Caulking Gun amplifies the user’s pressure 
by a factor of 12. This enhanced thrust streamlines the application of 
high-viscosity sealants.

Understanding the Significance 
of Caulking Gun Ratios

	- �Used to Dispense Caulking Material 
Such as Silicone or Acrylic Sealants

	- �Various Thrust Ratio to Accommodate 
Different Viscosity of Sealants

	- �High Quality Steel Construction With 
Steel Frame or Rotating Barrel

	- �Comes in Various Sizes and can  
Accommodate Different Types of 
Caulk Cartridge or Sausage

	- Manual or Battery Operated
	- �Dripless Feature That Stops the Flow 

of Caulk When the Trigger is Released, 
Reducing Mess and Waste

	- �Wide Selection to Suit Specific  
Application for Your Next Project

Barrel Casing for Sausage and 
Cartridge Application

Built-In Seal Puncture Tool 
for Opening Caulking Tube

Seal Puncture Tool

https://fhc-usa.com/DCG3000
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Caulking Guns

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Guns 

18:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

12:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

7:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

FHC COX® Chilton  PowerFlow  
12:1 Ratio Deluxe Strap Frame  
Caulking Gun
	- �12:1 Ratio Makes for an Ideal Choice With  
Medium and High Viscosity Sealants
	- For Standard Caulk Cartridges
	- Seal Puncture Device Built Into the Handle
	- Rotating Barrel

FHC COX® Chilton PowerFlow  
HP 18:1 Ratio Deluxe Frame  
Caulking Gun
	- �18:1 Ratio Makes for an Ideal Choice With  
Medium and High Viscosity Sealants
	- �Convenient Pressure Relief Device
	- Seal Puncture Device 

	 Built Into the Handle

ITEM NO. CC41
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. CC41XT
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Seal Puncture Tool

Seal Puncture Tool

18:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

FHC Rugged Steel Body 
Dripless Caulking Guns 
	- �18:1 Thrust Ratio Helps Reduce Arm  
Fatigue When Gunning Thicker Sealants
	- �High Quality Steel Construction With 
Rotating Barrel
	- For 10 oz. Cartridges
	- �Drip Switch Allows You to Choose Between 
Automatic Drip Free or Continuous Caulking
	- Seal Puncture Device Built Into the Barrel

ITEM NO. DCG300S
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Albion is a registered trademark of Albion Engineering Company
Cox is a registered trademark of Sulzer Mixpac AG 

Thumb Activated
Pressure Release

FHC Albion® 7:1 Ratio 
Caulking Gun Skelton Frame
	- �Lightweight 7:1 Ratio for  
Low Viscosity Sealants
	- Smooth and Comfortable Trigger
	- �Tool Features: Seal Puncture Tool,  
Ladder Hook, and No Drip Operation

Seal Puncture Tool

ITEM NO. AB1
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

https://fhc-usa.com/CC41
https://fhc-usa.com/CC41XT
https://fhc-usa.com/DCG300S
https://fhc-usa.com/AB1
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Caulking Guns

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Guns

7:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

FHC COX® Wexford Easiflow 
7:1 Ratio Caulking Gun
	- �7:1 Ratio Provides Effortless Dispensing 
Low Viscosity of Sealants 
	- Exceptional Quality at Economical Price
	- Thumb Activated Pressure Release
	- Retractable Seal Puncture Tool

Retractable Seal 
Puncture Tool

Albion is a registered trademark of Albion Engineering Company
Cox is a registered trademark of Sulzer Mixpac AG 

ITEM NO. CC41R
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

7:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

FHC Ergo 7:1 Ratio  
Adjustable Caulking Gun
	- Ideal for Low Viscosity Materials
	- �Locking Slide Grip and Fold-Up  
Arm Support Clip Combine for a  
Perfect Balanced Application
	- Reduces Arm and Wrist Fatigue
	- �Perfect for Single Handed Applications  
From Ladders and Scaffolding

ITEM NO. FHC2100
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Seal Puncture Tool

Fold-Up 
Arm Support

Slide Handle 
Position

Thumb Activated  
Pressure Release

FHC Albion® 12V Cordless Caulking Gun
	- 400 Lbs. of Dispensing Force
	- Dispenses a 10 oz. Cartridge in 16 Seconds
	- Long Lasting 12 Volt Lithium-Ion Battery
	- One Charge Dispenses Up to 40 Cartridges
	- �Dial With Various Speeds and Auto-Reverse for No Drip
	- �Features Cartridge Puncture Tool, Swivel Carriage, 
Ladder Hook, and Battery Gauge
	- Includes Gun, Charger and 12V Lithium-Ion Battery ITEM NO. AE12

Use With Standard 
10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges

Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Cartridge 
Puncture Wire

Ladder Hook

ITEM NO. CC412T
Use With Standard 

10 Oz. Caulking Cartridges
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC COX® Ascot Ultra Flow 25:1 Ratio 
Strap Frame Caulking Gun
	- �25:1 Ratio Provides Effortless Dispensing of  
High Viscosity Sealants
	- �Epoxy Coated Aluminum Handle and Anodized  
Rotating Frame for Increased Durability
	- �Thumb Activated Pressure Release and  
Ladder Hook for User Convenience

25:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

Centering 
Location Straps

https://fhc-usa.com/CC41R
https://fhc-usa.com/FHC2100
https://fhc-usa.com/AE12
https://fhc-usa.com/CC412T
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Caulking Guns

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Guns

FHC COX® Avon 300 Series 
10 Oz Sausage/Cartridge/Bulk 
Caulking Gun

FHC Dripless Caulking Gun

	- �12:1 Ratio Provides Effortless  
Dispensing of Medium Viscosity Sealants
	- �Can Be Used for 10 Oz. Sausage  
Packs, Cartridges or Bulk
	- �Its Versatility Makes this a Very Popular Gun
	- Includes Six Extra Nozzles

	- �16:1 Thrust Ratio Helps  
Reduce Arm Fatigue When  
Gunning Thicker Sealants
	- �Drip Switch Allows You to  
Choose Between Automatic  
Drip-Free or Continuous Caulking
	- Lightweight Aluminum Body
	- �Versatile Gun For Standard  
20 Oz. Sausages or 10 Oz. Cartridges

12:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

16:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

Barrel Rotation

Barrel Rotation

Cox is a registered trademark of Sulzer Mixpac AG 

Barrel Rotation

ITEM NO. CC51
Use With 10 Oz. Cartridges, 

Sausages, or Bulk
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. DCG600P
Use With 20 Oz. Sausages or 

10 Oz. Cartridges 
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC COX® Avon 600 Series 
20 Oz Sausage/Cartridge 
Caulking Gun
	- �12:1 Ratio Provides Effortless  
Dispensing of Medium  
Viscosity Sealants 
	- �Used With Standard Cartridges  
or Sausage Packs
	- Lightweight Aluminum
	- Includes Six Item No. CCYC1 Nozzles

Barrel Rotation

ITEM NO. CC511H
Use With 20 Oz. Sausages or 

10 Oz. Cartridges 
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. CCYC1
FHC Cox® Yellow Cone Plastic 

Nozzle for Sausage Guns 
5 Per Pack

Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

12:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

18:1 Ratio
Caulking Gun

FHC Lightweight Composite Body  
Dripless Caulking Guns
	- �18:1 Thrust Ratio Helps Reduce  
Arm Fatigue When Gunning  
Thicker Sealants
	- �Versatile Gun for 10 oz.  
Cartridges or 20 oz. Sausages
	- Drip Switch Allows You to Choose Between 

	� Automatic Drip-Free or Continuous Caulking
	- �Engineered Composite Construction Makes This 
Gun Lightweight and Stronger Than Steel

ITEM NO. DCG6000
Use With 20 Oz. Sausages or 

10 Oz. Cartridges 
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

https://fhc-usa.com/CC51
https://fhc-usa.com/DCG600P
https://fhc-usa.com/CCYC1
https://fhc-usa.com/CC511H
https://fhc-usa.com/CCYC1
https://fhc-usa.com/DCG6000
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Caulking Tools

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Accessories

ITEM NO. SIZE
N0ZS1L2 2-3/4" Length
N0ZS1L 4" Length
Minimum order: 1 pack.

FHC Screw-On 
Sealant Nozzles 

FHC 7-1/2" Sealant 
Nozzle 45 Degree  
Bent Angle

FHC Little Red 
Nozzle Caps

FHC Empty Sealant 
Dispensing Cartridge 

	- �Easy Clean Up  
“Angle Shot” Nozzle
	- �Used for Dispensing  
1/10 Gallon Cartridges
	- �Extend Any Plastic  
Cartridge Nozzle to  
Dispense in Difficult  
Situations
	- �Total Length is 7" Base  
is 4.5" Then Turns  
45 Degrees and  
Extends Another 2.5"
	- �Fits on Top of Many  
Standard 1/10th  
Gallon and Quart  
Cartridge Nozzles 
	- �1/8" to 1/2" Bead Sizes

	- �Extra Nozzles for  
Silicone Cartridges
	- �Cut Tip for Desired  
Bead Size
	- �Sold in Packages  
of 24

	- �1/10 Gallon Fluid  
Dispensing Cartridge 
	- �For Use With Most Low to  
Medium Modulus Sealants

	- �Fits Standard 
Caulking Guns
	- �Includes  
Plunger Cap

	- Reduces Sealant Waste
	- �Seals Air and Dirt Out 
to Preserve Open 
Sealant Quality 
	- 35 Caps Per Pack
	- Reusable

ITEM NO. A9351
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. LRNC
Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

ITEM NO. SC103
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC COX® Yellow Cone  
Plastic Nozzle for Caulk  
Sausage Guns
	- �Ideal When Wider  
Beads are Needed
	- �1/8" to 1-5/16"  
Bead Sizes
	- Easy Clean Up
	- 4-1/2" Length
	- Sold 5 Per Pack

ITEM NO. CCYC1
Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

FHC Caulking 
Accessories

Plunger 
Cap

FHC Nozzle Cutter
	- �Safely and Precisely  
Cut Sealant Nozzles  
and Cartridge Tips
	- �Suitable for Use on All  
Plastic Sealant and  
Adhesive Cartridges

ITEM NO. NC123
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Cuts Nozzle Tips

Cuts Threaded Tips

Nozzle Shown 
With #LRNC Cap 
 (Shown Below)

	- �Remove and Tool Sealant  
Beads With the Same Tool
	- �Safely Cut Sealant Nozzles  
and Cartridge Tips

FHC 7-N-1 Multi-Use  
Sealant Tool

ITEM NO. ST71
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

A Must-Have for 
Every Glazier’s 

Toolbox

Cox is a registered trademark of Sulzer Mixpac AG 

https://fhc-usa.com/N0ZS1L2
https://fhc-usa.com/N0ZS1L
https://fhc-usa.com/A9351
https://fhc-usa.com/SC103
https://fhc-usa.com/CCYC1
https://fhc-usa.com/NC123
https://fhc-usa.com/ST71
https://fhc-usa.com/lrnc
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Caulking Tools

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Accessories 

	- �Multi-Use Glazier’s Finishing Tool
	- �Tool Sealants and Putties
	- �Smooth Edges and 
Multi-Profiled Corners 
Will Leave a 
Professional Finish 

	- �Ideal for Spreading Adhesives, 
Sealants, Resins, and Putties
	- �Small and Highly Flexible for 
Tight-Space Applications
	- Spreads on Curved or Straight Lines
	- 2-1/4" x 3" Overall

	- �3" x 4" Easily Allows 
for One Hand 
Application
	- �Excellent With High 
Viscosity Sealants 
and Putties

	- Flexible for Uneven Substrates
	- �For Applying and Spreading, 
Various Materials 
Including Sealants 
and Putties
	- �Convenient 
3" x 4" Size

	- Set of Seven with Variable Sizes
	- Curved Handles for a Easy Handling 
	- Stainless Steel Makes for Easy Clean Up 

	- �Tapered Ends on Both Sides  
With Endless Uses
	- �Won’t Scratch or Harm Glass  
or Metal Surfaces
	- �Great for Tooling Silicone,  
Pushing Vinyl, Mixing, Prying,  
and Adjusting Glass

	- �Made From High Strength  
Engineered Polymer

	- �Professional Grade Caulk Joint  
Finishing/Tooling Spatula
	- �Durable 4" Long  Stainless Steel  
Blades, Ground for Optimal  
Flex for Perfectly Finished Joints
	- �Polished to Smooth Finish  
for Minimum Drag

	- �Professional Grade Caulk Joint  
Finishing/Tooling Spatula
	- �Durable 6" Long  Stainless Steel  
Blade, Ground for Optimal  
Flex for Perfectly Finished Joints
	- �Polished to Smooth Finish  
for Minimum Drag

	- �Professional Grade Caulk Joint  
Finishing/Tooling Spatula
	- �Durable 8" Long  Stainless Steel  
Blade, Ground for Optimal  
Flex for Perfectly Finished Joints
	- �Polished to Smooth Finish  
for Minimum Drag

FHC Multi Profile  
Sealant Tooler

FHC Rigid Spreader

FHC Mini Soft Spreader FHC Soft Spreader

FHC Plastic Glaziers Stick With Tapered Ends

FHC Wood Handle Sealant  
Spatula 3/4" Radius Tip

FHC Wood Handle Sealant  
Spatula 1" Radius Tip

FHC Wood Handle Sealant  
Spatula 1-1/4" Radius Tip

FHC Sealant Spatula Set

ITEM NO. FHC55
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. FST34
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. A2584
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. A2586
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. A2588
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. MST32
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. STRC4
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. FHC778
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. A958G01
Minimum Order: 1 Set.

A Glaziers Must
Have With Endless

Uses On Job Sites

FHC Sealant Spreaders  
and Spatulas

https://fhc-usa.com/FHC55
https://fhc-usa.com/FST34
https://fhc-usa.com/A2584
https://fhc-usa.com/A2586
https://fhc-usa.com/A2588
https://fhc-usa.com/MST32
https://fhc-usa.com/STRC4
https://fhc-usa.com/FHC778
https://fhc-usa.com/A958G01
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Putty Knives

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Caulking Accessories

ITEM NO. WIDTH
PK112 1-1/2"
PK2 2"
PK3 3"
Minimum order: 1 each.

FHC Hyde® Flexible 
Putty Knives

FHC Red Devil® 1-1/4" 
Putty Knives

FHC Hyde® 1-1/4" Bent  
Stiff Putty Knife

	- �For Applying Compounds,
Smoothing and Scraping
	- �High-Quality Putty Knife
With Comfort Grip
	- �Full Shank and Hammer 
Head For Setting Nails 
and Screws

	- �Black Nylon 
Solvent-Resistant
Handle
	- �High-Carbon,
Precision-Ground
Steel Blade
	- �Lacquered to 
Prevent Rust
	- �Stiff or Flexible
Blade Available 

	- �Bent Blade to Get Under the 
Compound for Easy Removal
	- �Full-Tang Heavy-Duty 
Construction With 
Durable Nylon Handle

ITEM NO. PK34
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. SPK102
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. PK114B
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- �3/4" Stiff Blade Scraping and Removing
Putty and Sealants
	- �Small Blade for Working in Tight Spaces
	- �Full-Tang and Hammer Head 
or Setting Nails and Screw
	- �Chisel End and Hammer 
Head Combine to 
Remove Roch-Hard 
Compounds

	- �15 Gauge Hardened 
High-Carbon Steel Blade
	- 4" x 1" x .072"

FHC Hyde®  Stiff 
Chisel Putty Knife

FHC Soft-Grip Square 
Point Knife

FHC ALL PURPOSE PUTTY
ITEM NO. COLOR
APP1W Off White
APP1G Gray
Minimum order: 1 each.

FHC All-Purpose Putty FHC Wood Sash Putty FHC Metal Sash Putty
	- Glazes Wood, Metal, and Aluminum Sash
	- Available in Off White or Gray
	- 1 Gallon Size
	- 2 Per Case

	- �High Quality Formulation for Face
Glazing of Wood Sash
	- Goes on Smoothly and Evenly
	- Available in Off White
	- 1 Gallon Size
	- 2 Per Case

	- �Use for Steel, Aluminum, or
Galvanized Window Sash
	- Available in Gray
	- 1 Gallon Size
	- 2 Per Case

ITEM NO. WSP1W
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. MSP1G
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. RD4201
FHC Red Devil® 1-1/4" Stiff Putty Knife

Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. RD4202
FHC Red Devil® 1-1/4" Flexible Putty Knife

Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Hyde is a registered trademark of Hyde Tools, Inc.
Red Devil is a registered Trademark of Red Devil, Inc.

Available Stiff 
or Flexible

https://fhc-usa.com/PK112
https://fhc-usa.com/PK2
https://fhc-usa.com/PK3
https://fhc-usa.com/PK34
https://fhc-usa.com/PK114B
https://fhc-usa.com/APP1W
https://fhc-usa.com/APP1G
https://fhc-usa.com/WSP1W
https://fhc-usa.com/MSP1G
https://fhc-usa.com/RD4201
https://fhc-usa.com/RD4202
https://fhc-usa.com/spk102
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FHC De-Glazing and Cut Out Tools

	- �Simplifies De-Glazing Process 
of Glass Bedded With Silicone, 
Foam or Butyl Tapes and Other
Pliable Material
	- �The De-Glazing Blade Wheel 
Self Guides Itself Through the 
Glazing Pocket Making 
This Tool Very Simple to Use
	- �The Protective Hand Guard 
Helps to Shield the Installer 
From Glass Breakage, Framing 
Splinters and Knuckle Burns ITEM NO. EZ10

Glazier’s De-Glazing Tool
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- �1-1/4" X 4-1/4" Rugged 
Blade For General Cutting
	- �Leather Handle and Triple
Rivited Construction

	- �Used to Remove Sealant and Caulk
	- �Provides Extra Reach and 
Power in Tight Spaces
	- Blade Storage in Handle
	- �Replacement Blades: 
ITEM NO. HD2UB

ITEM NO. HK414
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Glazier’s De-Glazing Tool

FHC General Purpose 
Hacking Knife

FHC PipeKnife® With 
Blade Storage In Handle

	- �Saws Paint, Silicone, and Glazing from 
Between Frame and Sash of Windows 
that are Painted Shut
	- �Tubular Metal Handle With
Plastic Hand Grip

	- �Hi-Impact Material Assists 
in Separating Glass From
Its Channel or Framework
	- �Hi-Strength Commercial
Plastic Will Not Scratch
Glass or Framing
	- �Self-Lubricating
Characteristic
	- �Ideal Tool to Straighten
and Clean Channels

ITEM NO. 4046ST
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. AF102
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Sawtooth De-Glazing Tool

FHC Non-Marring  
De-Glazing Wedge

	- Universal Deglazing Tool
	- �Pull-Grip Feature Provides
the Extra Leverage For
Tough Cut-Outs
	- For Hard to Reach Joints

	- �Cut Vinyl, Sealants and 
Other Light-Weight Materials
	- �Hooked Blade Increases 
Leverage When Cutting 
	- �Great for Cutting Between
Door and Window Frames

ITEM NO. 1CLAW
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

Pipeknife is a registered trademark of PHC, Inc.

ITEM NO. HBK312
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC The Claw   
De-Glazing Tool

FHC 3-1/2" Hook  
Blade Knife

ITEM NO. EZ10B
Replacement Blade For
EZ10 De-Glazing Tool

Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. EZ10GD
Replacement Hand Shield 
For EZ10 De-Glazing Tool
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. LENGTH
0PK14 14"
0PK18XL 18"
Minimum order: 1 each.

Deglazing Tools

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

https://fhc-usa.com/EZ10
https://fhc-usa.com/HD2UB
https://fhc-usa.com/HK414
https://fhc-usa.com/4046ST
https://fhc-usa.com/AF102
https://fhc-usa.com/1CLAW
https://fhc-usa.com/EZ10B
https://fhc-usa.com/EZ10
https://fhc-usa.com/EZ10GD
https://fhc-usa.com/EZ10
https://fhc-usa.com/0PK14
https://fhc-usa.com/0pk18xl
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Blades

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Knives and Blades

FHC Single Edge  
Razor Blades
	- �.09 Premium Carbon
Steel Construction
	- Famous Duro Edge
	- Individually Wrapped Blades
	- �100 Razor Blades
Per Pack

ITEM NO. RB9
Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

ITEM NO. RB12
 Minimum Order: 1 Pack

FHC Heavy-Duty Single 
Edge Razor Blades
	- �.12 Heavy-Duty Carbon
Steel Construction
	- Famous Duro Edge
	- �Individually Wrapped 
Blades
	- �100 Razor Blades
Per Pack

FHC Heavy-Duty
�Utility Blades
	- �.12 Heavy-Duty Carbon
Steel Construction
	- �For Professional Use
	- �Safety Dispenser Included
	- �Sold in Packs of 100

ITEM NO. HD2UB
Minimum Order: 1 Pack

	- �Traditional Metal Handle Design
	- �Fully Retractable
	- �Overlap Nose for Safety
	- Includes One Blade

FHC Traditional  
Retractable Utility Knife

ITEM NO. MRUK1 
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Folding Quick Change 
Blade Utility Knife
	- Quick Blade Change
	- Fixed Blade Design
	- �Folds for Convenient Storage
	- �Includes Six Blades

ITEM NO. FRUK1
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Double Edge  
Plastic Blades
	- �Durable and Will Not Rust
	- �Pliable, Non-Marring
Blade to Prevent 
Surface Damage 
	- 25 Blades Per Pack

ITEM NO. DSPB9
Minimum Order: 1 Pack

FHC Autoloading  
Retractable Utility Knife
	- �Automatic Blade Loading Mechanism
	- �Heavy-Duty Zinc Alloy Material
	- �Five Double Ended Heavy-Duty Blades 
Included Within the On Board Spare 
Blade Compartment
	- �Variable Blade Length Settings
	- �Simply Press Slide Mechanism
to Expose the Blade

ITEM NO. FHCUK1 
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Universal  
Scraper Blade
	- �Replacement Scrape 
Blades For SCR412
	- Pack of Five Blades

ITEM NO. SCR412B
Minimum Order: 1 Pack

Premium
.09 Carbon Steel

Heavy-Duty
.12 Thick Carbon Steel

Folds to 
Pocket Size

ITEM NO. SCR412
Scraper Blade Not to Be  

Used Without Universal Scraper
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

https://fhc-usa.com/RB9
https://fhc-usa.com/RB12
https://fhc-usa.com/HD2UB
https://fhc-usa.com/MRUK1
https://fhc-usa.com/FRUK1
https://fhc-usa.com/DSPB9
https://fhc-usa.com/FHCUK1
https://fhc-usa.com/SCR412
https://fhc-usa.com/SCR412B
https://fhc-usa.com/SCR412
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Scrapers

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details WS31

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Scrapers and Removal Tools

	- �A Safe Option When Using a Razor Blade
	- �Ideal for Scraping Windows, Paints,
Labels and Walls
	- �Essential Tool for Most Glaziers
	- �Durable and Easy to Use
	- �Uses FHC RB9 Single 
Edge Razor Blades
(Sold Separately)

FHC Deluxe Single 
Edge Scraper

ITEM NO. RIGIDITY COLOR 
RRT34 Firm Green
FRT34 Flexible Blue
Minimum order: 1 each.

ITEM NO. RBSCR1
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. RBSS1
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- �Safety Lock Secures the Single
Edge Blade In Place
	- �Safety Blade Feature
Allows For Blade 
Removal Without 
Touching the Blade
	- �Extra Blade Storage
in the Handle
	- �Uses FHC RB9 
Single Edge 
Blades

FHC Retractable  
Safety Scraper

ITEM NO. MGS5
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- Convenient Small Size
	- �Ideal for Scraping in 
Hard to reach 
places
	- �Uses FHC RB9 Single
Edge Blades
	- 5 Blades Included

FHC Mini Glass Scraper

	- �Removes Sealants, Paint and Putty
From Glass and Mirrors
	- �Retractable Blade With Positive Lock
Helps to Prevent on Job Accidents
	- �1/16" Sash Guide Maintains 
Putty/Glass Seal
	- Uses FHC HD2UB Utility Blades

FHC Deluxe Single  
Edge Scraper

ITEM NO. HDGS1
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- �2-1/2" Scraper Blade for 
Removing and Spreading Putty
and Other Compounds
	- �Set Nails and Screws With
The Hammer Head
	- �On-Board Bit Holder and Four
Bits Assure a Screwdriver 
is Always at Hand

	- �3-1/4" Angled Blade an 12" 
Overall Length Combine to 
Make Easy Work of Glass 
Clean-up
	- �Cushioned Foam Grip Help To
Reduce Hand Fatigue
	- �Use Replacement Blade 
#SCR412B

FHC Deluxe Single  
Edge Scraper

ITEM NO. G101MT
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Universal Scraper

ITEM NO. SCR412
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- �Jumbo Sized (3" x 4") Plastic 
Razor Blade 
	- �Double-Edged, Will Not
Damage Substrates
	- �Available in Firm or
Flexible Models 

FHC Big Blade Sealant  
and Adhesive Removers

	- Convenient Pocket-Sized 
	- �Removes Sealants, Adhesives and 
Vinyls Without Damaging Substrates 

FHC Chizzler Sealant and  
Adhesive Removal Tool

ITEM NO. CH02
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. SCR412B
Use Replacement  

Scraper Blade
Minimum Order: 1 Pack.

Bit Holder
in Handle

https://fhc-usa.com/RB9
https://fhc-usa.com/RRT34
https://fhc-usa.com/FRT34
https://fhc-usa.com/RBSCR1
https://fhc-usa.com/RBSS1
https://fhc-usa.com/RB9
https://fhc-usa.com/MGS5
https://fhc-usa.com/RB9
https://fhc-usa.com/HD2UB
https://fhc-usa.com/HDGS1
https://fhc-usa.com/G101MT
https://fhc-usa.com/SCR412
https://fhc-usa.com/CH02
https://fhc-usa.com/SCR412B
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Cleaners

Visit fhc-usa.com to search for

Enter the Item Number or scan QR code with  
your smartphone for complete product details

FHC Cleaners,  
Degreasers, and 
Wipes
Prior to any sealant application, it is imperative that the substrate 
is clean and void of any foreign substance including dirt, dust, 
grease and oils. FHC Cleaners, Degreasers and Wipes are your 
choice to help ensure good sealant adhesions. 

FHC Glass Cleaners
	- �Ammonia-Free / Clean  
Fresh Fragrance
	- �Ammoniated / No Hazing  
or Streaking
	- �The Glass Industry's  
Preferred Glass Cleaner
	- �Great for Windows,  
Showcase, Mirrors,  
Windshields, and  
Other Surfaces
	- 12 Cans Per Case

Private Label 
Available

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
GW19 Ammonia-Free 19 oz.
GWA19 Ammoniated Formula 19 oz.
Minimum order: 1 case.

FHC All Purpose Solvent 
	- �Great for General Purpose  
Cleaning
	- �Softens and Removes  
Uncured Urethane, Tar,  
Adhesive, Oil, Grease,  
Body Sealer and  
Undercoating
	- �Contents One Quart  
(.9461)

ITEM NO. APS1
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

	- �Easy Pop and Pull  
on Demand Dispenser  
with 72 Towels
	- �Removes Grease,  
Paint, Caulk, Tar,  
Oils, Dirt, Ink,Dye,  
Sealants and More
	- �Rough Texture Aids  
to Clean-Up and  
Trap Industrial Soil
	- �Pleasant Citrus  
Scent

FHC Scrubs In-A-Bucket  
Pre-Moistened Towels

ITEM NO. SB422
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

FHC Heavy-Duty Glass Wipes
	- �Heavy-Duty, Lint Free and Highly Absorbent
	- �High Performance Wipes Maintain Their  
Strength Wet or Dry
	- �Convenient  
Interfold Pop-Up  
Dispenser
	- �Each Box Has  
150 Wipes
	- �Master Pack  
6 Boxes  
Per Case

ITEM NO. FHC3255
Minimum Order: 1 Box.

FHC All Purpose  
Citrus Based Solvent 
	- �Citrus Based Heavy Duty, 
Non-Chlorinated Degreaser
	- �Effective for Removal of  
Grease, Oil, Ink, Adhesive, 
Tar, Wax and Certain Graffiti
	- �Use to Replace Products  
Containing Harsh  
Chlorinated Solvents

ITEM NO. SW909
Minimum Order: 1 Each.

ITEM NO. WX15
Minimum Order: 1 Box.

FHC Lint-Free Glass Wipes
	- Absorbent and Virtually Lint-Free
	- 4 Ply Nylon Reinforced Scrim Wipes
	- �Each Box Has 150  
9-3/4" x 16-3/4" Wipes
	- 6 Boxes Per Case

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
T1055 5 Lbs.
T10525 25 Lbs.
Minimum order: 1 box.

FHC 5 Pound Box of Rags 
White Knit
	- �Cut from New White T-Shirt Material
	- �No Seams, Soft Low  
Linting and Absorbing

FHC Cleaners

https://fhc-usa.com/GW19
https://fhc-usa.com/GWA19
https://fhc-usa.com/APS1
https://fhc-usa.com/SB422
https://fhc-usa.com/FHC3255
https://fhc-usa.com/SW909
https://fhc-usa.com/WX15
https://fhc-usa.com/T1055
https://fhc-usa.com/T10525
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FRAMELESS HARDWARE COMPANY LLC
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A to Z Product Index
Bulk Quantities Available
Click to Chat With Us

FHC Online 
Web Catalog 
Library
Specialty Catalogs 
for Each Specific 
Product Line

FHC Online 
Web Catalog 
Library
Specialty Catalogs 
for Each Specific 
Product Line

	- �The Newest & Most Innovative 
Web Catalogs in the Industry

	- Find What You Need Fast and Easy
	- �Simply Click On Item Numbers to Buy Now or  
Get Additional Product Information

	- �Utilize FHC’s “Live Chat” for Any  
Product or General Inquiries

	- View or Download Any Web Catalog for FREE

WEB-S3
SEALANTS & SUPPLIES

WEB-A3
TAPES, ADHESIVES & 
SUPPLIES

WEB-M3
MIRROR HARDWARE & 
SUPPLIES

WEB-D3
SCREEN, WINDOW & 
PATIO DOOR HARDWARE

WEB-S3
SEALANTS & SUPPLIES

WEB-A3
TAPES, ADHESIVES & 
SUPPLIES

WEB-M3
MIRROR HARDWARE & 
SUPPLIES

WEB-D3
SCREEN, WINDOW & 
PATIO DOOR HARDWARE

To View Our Complete

FHC Library
Catalog, Flyers & Brochures
Scan QR Code with  
your smartphone to  
view FHC Catalogs  
and Brochure Library  
at FHC-USA.COM.
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SC10
FHC NORTHWEST SERVICE CENTER
25811 74th Ave S Kent, WA 98032 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (253) 852-1399

SC22
FHC EAST COAST SERVICE CENTER
1630 Old Dunbar Rd. West Columbia, SC 29172 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (704) 882-3534
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FHC Manufacturing, Distribution & Sales Office Campus
2323 Firestone Blvd. South Gate, CA 90280 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (323) 763-1366

SC01 
FHC HEADQUARTERS
4361 Firestone Blvd. South Gate, CA 90280 
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (323) 968-2031

SC02 
FHC SOUTHWEST SERVICE CENTER
2926 Skyway Cir S, Irving, TX 75038
Toll Free: (888) 295-4531  |  Direct: (214) 550-5008

GRAND OPENING

JUNE
2024

PROFESSIONAL GRADE

FHC Tidewater Series 
180 Degree Soft Stop  
Sliding Shower Door Kit
Our FHC Tidewater Series 180 Degree Sliding Shower Door Kit is a single-sliding door 
with our new Soft Stop technology. The Soft Stop innovation prevents the sliding glass door 
panel from slamming open or closed when engaged, and adds an extra dimension of safety. 
Available in four designer finishes, the Tidewater offers a sleek appearance without exposed 
rollers. Extra wide and heavy doors are no obstacle for the FHC Tidewater, handling 3/8" 
thick glass doors up to 132 pounds. The header length is 84", allowing for the possibility  
of using a sliding door in excess of 40" wide! There is no glass fabrication required for the 
roller carriers. With components to design a 90 degree return enclosure (sold separately),  
the FHC Tidewater is a superior choice when making a high quality, safety conscious  
frameless shower enclosure.

INTRODUCING

MORE ABOUT TIDEWATER

VIDEO VIDEO

VIDEOVIDEO




